

H
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 16472

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2012 in CRLRP No.456/2006,
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

RANJIT KR SARMA @ RANJIT SARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EUSUF ALI S/O MD.ROFIQUE ALI & ANR.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Gaimitung Panmei, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' further time is granted to the
petitioner to file either proof of deposit of cheque amount of Rs.15
lakhs or proof of surrender.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|