

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 16472/20120

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2012 in CRLRP No.456/2006, of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI,ASSAM)

RANJIT KR SARMA @ RANJIT SARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EUSUF ALI S/O MD.ROFIQUE ALI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury,Adv.
Mr. Gainilung Panmei,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that
the petitioner is unable to deposit the amount of Rs.15 lakhs, as
directed by the Court, and that he has instructions to say that
the petitioner would surrender to custody within three weeks.

Proof of surrender may be filed within six weeks failing
which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without any
further reference to the Court.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(A.S. Bisht)
| Court Master